## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.23(23)-GA(P&T)/92

Dated, Agartala, the 17 November, 2020.

## ORDER

Consequent upon appointment of Shri V.S. Yadav, IPS(TR:1987) to the post of Director General of Police(HoPF), Tripura, Shri Rajiv Singh, IPS, Additional Director General of Police(Law & Order), Tripura who is looking after the responsibilities of the Director General of Police is relieved from the responsibilities of the Director General of Police, Tripura with effect from the date Shri Yadav takes over the charge.

By order of the Governor,

(Md. H. Rahaman)

<u>Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.</u>

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. The P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Offices of all Ministers, Tripura.
- 5. The Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. The All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Spl. Secretaries, Tripura.
- 7. The Director General of Police, Tripura, Agartala.
- 8. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.
- 9. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 10. The Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi 110 001.
- 11. The Home / Finance (Estt. Br.) Deptt., Secretariat, Tripura.
- 12. The Treasury Officer, West Tripura, Agartala No.I/II.
- 13. The Manager, Government Press, Agartala for publication.
- 14. The Director, IT, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State Portal.
- 15. Shri Amitabha Ranjan, IPS, Addl. Director, IB, GOI, MHA, New Delhi.
- 16. Shri V.S. Yadav, IPS, Principal Secretary, OBC Welfare, Tripura.
- 17. Shri Rajiv Singh, IPS, ADGP(L/O), Tripura, Agartala.
- 18. Personal File/Guard file.

(Md. H. Rahaman)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.